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Businesses are encouraged to register 
their interest in receiving this support as 
soon as possible, so contact us now:

East England 
Corinne Meakins 01842 819089 
corinne.meakins@forestry.gsi.gov.uk

East Midlands 
David Bole 07712 750549 
david.bole@forestry.gsi.gov.uk

South East 
Matthew Woodcock 01483 326210 
matthew.woodcock@forestry.gsi.gov.uk

South West 
Mark Prior 01392 834260 
mark.prior@forestry.gsi.gov.uk

West Midlands 
Simon West 01905 532212 
simon.west@forestry.gsi.gov.uk

North West 
Penny Oliver 01524 565805 
penny.oliver@forestry.gsi.gov.uk

Yorkshire & the North East 
Richard Pow 07831 216024 
richard.pow@forestry.gsi.gov.uk

We will consider all requests 
to make publications available 
in alternative formats.
Tel: 0300 067 5046
Email: diversity@forestry.gsi.gov.uk

For all other enquiries contact:

Forestry Commission England 
620 Bristol Business Park 
Coldharbour Lane 
Bristol BS16 1EJ

0300 067 4000 
enquiries@forestry.gsi.gov.uk

forestry.gov.uk/england

Incentives
for the Forestry Sector

What’s  
your idea?

Speak to us
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What’s 
your idea?

There are 
now great 
opportunities 
for forestry 
businesses, but 
if you have an 
idea you need 
to act now!

Forestry Commission 
England are promoting 
free support to forestry 
businesses in relation to 
new grants within the 
new Rural Development 
Programme, set to 
start in 2015.

Details of future 
schemes are yet to be 
decided or announced 
but if arrangements 
are similar to the last 
programme the most 
obvious interest for grant 
support might include 
kit (timber harvesting, 
extraction and primary 
processing equipment) 
with an emphasis on 
innovation. But potentially 
also in scope is venison 
processing, training, 
business support,  
co-operation/collaboration 
and advisory services.

During 2014 the Forestry 
Commission is offering 
free support to forestry 
businesses with an 
idea to expand their 
business but struggle 
to pull the necessary 
paperwork together. This 
support, provided by a 
consortium of forestry 
initiatives and specialists 
throughout England, 
will help with business 
planning, financial 
forecasting, legal 
agreements, identify the 
right technical solutions 
and the best fit grant.

Experience from previous 
rounds of these European 
Rural Development 
Grants shows that it will 
be important for forestry 
businesses to have good 
quality ‘oven ready’ 
applications in time for 
the official opening.
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